# CH \$265.00 070917

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM870779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		01/23/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Progressive International Corporation
Street Address:	20435 72nd Avenue S   Suite 400
Internal Address:	Attn: Lance Hood
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0709174	MR. DUDLEY
Registration Number:	1914984	SPICE TREE
Registration Number:	1955619	PROGRESSIVE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2077816	HEALTHY COOKING
Registration Number:	2105652	HEALTHY KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2434693	MIRACLE WARE
Registration Number:	2436928	TOWER
Registration Number:	2453868	SPOT-LITE
Registration Number:	2641568	FRESH FINGERS
Registration Number:	2757832	PROGRIP ULTRA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045723428

Email: AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE | Suite 1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 008325 FRAME: 0536

900830570

Address Line 4: Atlan	ta, GEORGIA 30309
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02176.515061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Amico Olchaskey
SIGNATURE:	/AAmicoOlchaskey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page1.tif source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page3.tif source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page3.tif source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page4.tif source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page5.tif source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page6.tif source=PIC - Executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (2004 Agmt)#page6.tif

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

COMES NOW, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, with an address of MAC P6101-103, 1300 SW 5th Ave, 10th Floor, Portland, OR 97201, Attn: Todd Burnette ("Secured Party"), under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2004 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2004 IP Agreement"), by and between Progressive International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 20435 72nd Avenue S, Suite 400, Kent, WA 98032, Attn: Lance Hood ("Grantor"), and Secured Party, in respect of certain intellectual property as described therein, including, without limitation, the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and trademarks set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks" and together with the Patents, the "Intellectual Property"); FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby RELEASES and DISCHARGES any security interest held by Secured Party and granted by Grantor under the 2004 IP Agreement, including, without limitation, those security interests in the Intellectual Property granted to Secured Party pursuant to the 2004 IP Agreement.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record and note the existence of the release hereby given. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor such documents as necessary for the recordation of this Release with the applicable governmental offices.

DATED this 25 day of January, 2024.

SECURED PARTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: R. Todd Burnette

Title: Director

# SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

[PATENTS]

# **EXHIBIT A**

# UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date
Little Ben Timer	D485501	January 20, 2004
Little Ben Timer	D485194	January 13, 2004
Ice Cream Sandwich Maker	D481913	November 11, 2003
Ice Tray	D480736	October 14, 2003
Tool Stand	D476197	June 24, 2003
Combined Spoon and Lid Rest	D475898	June 17, 2003
Wall Rack for Kitchen Tools	D474933	May 27, 2003
Liquid Dispenser	D474406	May 13, 2003
Telescoping Steamer	D473751	April 29, 2003
Grater	D472110	March 25, 2003
Bacon Cooker	D471397	March 11, 2003
Spice Mill	D467773	December 31, 2002
Fresh Herb Keeper	D467131	December 17, 2002
Wire Cone Holder	D467127	December 17, 2002
Tool Head for a Kitchen Utensil	D466377	December 3, 2002
Handle for a Kitchen Utensil	D465701	November 19, 2002
Cutting Board	D464237	October 15, 2002
Colander	D463719	October 1, 2002
Roller Cutter with Retractable and Removable Cutter Wheel	6438850	August 27, 2002
Stay Cold Beverage Vessel	6412300	July 2, 2002
Spice Mill	D455325	April 9, 2002
Dish Rack	6364130	April 2, 2002
Condiment Dispenser	D451351	December 4, 2001
Handle for a Kitchen Tool	D450981	November 27, 2001
Measuring Cup Set	D450605	November 20, 2001
Snow Cone Holder with Integral Drinking Straw	D450171	November 13, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D488630	October 2, 2001
Utility Cutter	D488266	September 25, 2001
Oil Sprayer with Hand Operated Air Pump	6283335	September 4, 2001
Thermal Gravy Server	D447378	September 4, 2001
Seasoning Roller Tool	D447023	August 28, 2001
Pepper Mill	D445006	July 17, 2001
Handle for a Kitchen Utensil	D444029	June 26, 2001
Measuring Spoon Set	D443836	June 19, 2001
Head for a Skimmer	D443802	June 19, 2001
Rolling Pin	D443187	June 5, 2001
Head for a Slotted Turner	D443186	June 5, 2001
Potato Masher	D443185	June 5, 2001
Handle for Kitchen Tool	D443177	June 5, 2001
Tongs	D442835	May 29, 2001

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date
Handle for Kitchen Utensil	D442824	May 29, 2001
Handle for Pastry Blender	D442823	May 29, 2001
Pasta Tongs	D442440	May 22, 2001
Mixing Bowl	D442437	May 22, 2001
Grater Set	D440129	April 10, 2001
Colander	D440127	April 10, 2001
Pitcher	D439789	April 3, 2001
Dish Rack	D439716	March 27, 2001
Food Grater	D438433	March 6, 2001
Measuring Spoon Set	D438125	February 27, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D438065	February 27, 2001
Plastic Bottle Crusher	D437863	February 20, 2001
Measuring Cup Set	D437793	February 20, 2001
Wave Shaped Food Chopper	D437749	February 20, 2001
Straight Edge Food Chopper-Scoop	D437748	February 20, 2001
Seasoning Mill	D437746	February 20, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D437745	February 20, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D437744	February 20, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D437743	February 20, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D437742	February 20, 2001
Ribbed Side Drinking Vessel	D437733	February 20, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D463809	January 30, 2001
Condiment Dispenser	D436808	January 30, 2001
Travel Mug	D436802	January 30, 2001
Pyramidal Food Grater	6135375	October 24, 2000
In Sink Colander	D432386	October 24, 2000
Serving Platter	D431161	September 26, 2000
Combination Salt Shaker and Pepper Mill	D428772	August 1, 2000
Pepper Grinder/Salt Shaker	D426753	June 20, 2000
Ergonomic Handle for Utensil	6065188	May 23, 2000
Cutting Board	D424891	May 16, 2000
Bowl-Colander Set	D424381	May 9, 2000
Meat Tenderizer Head	D423888	May 2, 2000
Liquid Sprayer	D422901	April 18, 2000
Handle for Barbecue Skewer	D415928	November 2, 1999
Handles for Tongs	D414653	October 5, 1999
Handle for Barbecue Tool	D413486	September 7, 1999
Plastic Food Serving Knife	D403559	January 5, 1999
Colander	D390757	February 17, 1998
Combined Pasta Measuring and Serving Utensil	D284342	June 24, 1986

# FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
Grater Set	China	ZL00336997.8	October 23, 2002
Utility Cutter	China	ZL00339609.6	January 9, 2002
Condiment Dispenser	Canada	95826	October 7, 2002
Handle for Kitchen Tool	China	Z100339620.7	October 17, 2001
Handle for Kitchen Utensils	China	00339621.5	September 10, 2001
Condiment Dispenser-Glacier	Canada	92778	June 29, 2001
Santo Handle with Oval Insert	Hong Kong	0110944.4	June 28, 2001
Grater Set	Hong Kong	0011443.1	October 9, 2000
Utility Cutter	Hong Kong	0011414.0	October 5, 2000
Pyramid Food Grater	United Kingdom	GB2, 335841	October 4, 2000
Liquid Sprayer	Hong Kong	9911544.4	May 13, 1999

# SCHEDULE 2 TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

[TRADEMARKS]

### **EXHIBIT B**

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

### **REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Mr. Duddley Spice Tree Progressive International Healthy Cooking Healthy Kitchen	0709174 1914984 1955619 2077816 2105652	January 3, 1961 August 29, 1995 February 13, 1996 July 8, 1997 October 14, 1997
Miracle Ware Tower Spot-Lite Fresh Fingers Progrip Ultra	2434693 2436928 2453868 2641568 2757832	March 13, 2001 March 20, 2001 May 22, 2001 October 29, 2002 September 2, 2003

## **APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Can Colander	78184961	November 14, 2002
Little Ben	78168861	September 27, 2002
ProGrip Ultra	75894960	
ProGrip	75891818	
Pyramid Grater Shape	76001102	
Green Color (Lettuce Knife)	76001082	

## **COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS**

None

# **UNREGISTERED MARKS**

None

030728\00021\546296 V004